नागालैण्ड विश्वविद्यालय NAGALAND UNIVERSITY

(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989)

मुख्यालय: लुमामी, जिला: जन्हेबोटो (नागालैण्ड), पिनकोड - 798627 Hqrs: Lumami, Dist. Zunheboto (Nagaland), Pin Code - 798627 वेबसाइट / Website : www.nagalanduniversity.ac.in

NO.NU/ ADM/GEN-51/13(vol-111) 1799

Dated:13th July 2023

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited for supply of CISCO ASA 5516-X Firewall to Nagaland University, SET, Dimapur. Interested authorised dealers/ firms may download the tender document from the University website: nagalanduniversity.ac.in and submit their quotation along with tender fee of Rs.1000/- (non-refundable) through Nagaland University Challan/DD in favour of Nagaland University. The tender documents are to be sealed in an envelope superscript on the cover "Quotation for supply of CISCO ASA 5516-X Firewall" addressed to the undersigned and submit on or before 3" Aug 2023 during office hours. No tender shall be accepted beyond this date and time.

Registrar In-Charge

Dated: 12 th July 2023

NO.NU/ ADM/GEN-51/13(vol-111)

Copy to:-

The Dean, NU, SET, Dimapur for information. 1.

The Finance Officer, NU. Lumami...

The System Administrator, NU, Lumami, with a request to upload the NIT in the University website.

The Editor, Nagaland Post, Dimapur, with a request for publication in the next 4. issue (size 6cm x 8cm). Bills in triplicate should be submitted for payment. It's a One time publication.

Office copy. 5.



॰नागालैण्ड विश्वविद्यालय NAGALAND UNIVERSITY

(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989)

मुख्यालय : लुमामी, जिला : जुन्हेबोटो (नागालैण्ड), पिनकोड – 798627 Hqrs : Lumami, Dist. Zunheboto (Nagaland), Pin Code – 798627 वेबसाइट / Website : www.nagalanduniversity.ac.in

Rs 1000/- (Non refundable)

TENDER DOCUMENT FOR SUPPLY OF CISCO ASA 5516-X Firewall to Nagaland University, SET, Dimapur.

Name of the firm	:
Address	;
Phone No	:
Email ID	;

Specification for Renewal of CISCO ASA 5516-X Firewall

SI. NO	Item Renewal Description	Qty	Warranty period	
1.	Hardware Warranty Support CISCO ASA 5516-X Fire Power – K9 (8x5 bundle)	1	2 years	
2.	Service Licence Subscription CISCO ASA 5516-X Fire Power – K9 URL Filtering Service Licence Bandwidth Management Service URL Block Services Torrent Block Services	1	2 years	

ी 3 1 7 207 3 कुलसचिव | Registral नागालैंड विश्वविद्यालय | Nagaland Universit लमामी । Lumary- 798 627



नागालैण्ड विश्वविद्यालय NAGALAND UNIVERSITY

(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989)

मुख्यालय: लमामी, जिला: जन्हेबोटो (नागालैण्ड), पिनकोड - 798627 Hgrs: Lumami, Dist. Zunheboto (Nagaland), Pin Code - 798627 वेबसाइट / Website : www.nagalanduniversity.ac.in

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Tax should be clearly indicated.

2. The bidder must submit GST Certificate

3. Authorised dealer certificate should be enclosed.

4. The rate is **FOR** Nagaland university, SET, Dimapur.

5. EMD @ 2% of the value of item to be provided.

6. The University reserves the right to accept or reject the tender without assigning any reasons thereof and no representation will be accepted

7. Items not supplied and installed as per required specification will be replaced at the cost of the supplier.

TERM of PAYMENT.

100% Payment after the successful delivery and installation of the item.

Muloarat 2023 नागालैंड विश्वविद्यालय / Nagaland Universit लुमामी / Lumami- 798 627